1. PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
The surgical instruments designed for use with the implant systems manufactured by
Sweden & Martina are medical devices intended for temporary use in the oral cavity (no
more than 60 minutes at a time).
The surgical instruments manufactured by Sweden & Martina are intended for use with
dental implants also manufactured by Sweden & Martina S.p.A.
2. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
These instructions for use refer to the accessories described below.

Sweden & Martina S.p.A.
Via Veneto, 10 - 35020 Due Carrare (Padova) - Italy
Tel. +39.049.9124300 - Fax + 39.049.9124290
e-mail: info@sweden-martina.com
CODE DESCRIPTION
RSK-A for the implants: PREMIUM KOHNO, PREMIUM KOHNO ONE, SHELTA
ANA-330 Implant analog Hex. 2.00 mm with thread M1.6
A-ANA-330 Implant analog Hex. 2.30 mm with thread M1.8
A-ANA-425 Implant analog Hex. 2.50 mm with thread M2
AVV-CA-DG-EX Contra-angle driver for instruments
FA-EXTRACTOR Clutch drill
FC-EXTRACTOR Spiral drill
GUA-A-EX230M18 Guide for clutch drill Hex. 2.30 mm with thread M1.8
GUA-A-EX200M16 Guide for clutch drill Hex. 2.00 mm with thread M1.6
GUA-A-EX250M20 Guide for clutch drill Hex. 2.50 mm with thread M2
GUI-A-EX230M18 Guide for spiral drill Hex. 2.30 mm with thread M1.8
GUI-A-EX200M16 Guide for spiral drill Hex. 2.00 mm with thread M1.6
GUI-A-EX250M20 Guide for spiral drill Hex. 2.50 mm with thread M2
RSK-E for the implants: OUTLINK2, SYRA
E-ANA-330 Implant analog Hex. 2.40 mm with thread M1.8
E-ANA-410 Implant analog Hex. 2.70 mm with thread M2
AVV-CA-DG-EX Contra-angle driver for instruments
FA-EXTRACTOR Clutch drill
FC-EXTRACTOR Spiral drill
GUA-E-EX240M18 Guide for clutch drill Hex. 2.40 mm with thread M1.8
GUA-E-EX270M20 Guide for clutch drill Hex. 2.70 mm with thread M2
GUI-E-EX240M18 Guide for spiral drill Hex. 2.40 mm with thread M1.8
GUI-E-EX270M20 Guide for spiral drill Hex. 2.70 mm with thread M2
RSK-U for the implants: GLOBAL
U-ANA-380 Implant analog Oct. 3.05 mm with thread M1.8
AVV-CA-DG-EX Contra-angle driver for instruments
FA-EXTRACTOR Clutch drill
FC-EXTRACTOR Spiral drill
GUA-U-OT305M18 Guide for clutch drill Oct. 3.05 mm with thread M1.8
GUI-U-OT305M18 Guide for spiral drill Oct. 3.05 mm with thread M1.8
RSK-CSR for the implants: CSR
VSR-ANA Implant analog Hex. 2.00 mm with thread M1.6
VSR-ANA-N Implant analog Hex. 2.30 mm with thread M1.8
AVV-CA-DG-EX Contra-angle driver for instruments
FA-EXTRACTOR Clutch drill
FC-EXTRACTOR Spiral drill
GUA-CSR-EX200M16 Guide for clutch drill Hex. 2.00 mm with thread M1.6
GUA-CSR-EX230M18 Guide for clutch drill ad Hex. 2.30 mm with thread M1.8
GUI-CSR-EX200M16 Guide for spiral drill Hex. 2.00 mm with thread M1.6
GUI-CSR-EX230M18 Guide for spiral drill Hex. 2.30 mm with thread M1.8
8. USING THE PRODUCT
a) Use of the guide with the clutch drill
1. Insert the guide inside the fixture, making sure that the
hexagon fits precisely to the implant platform;